
ROUNDS
Open to:

CHAMPIONSHIP
Premier League & Division 1

CUP
Any Division 2 - Division 13 Side

PLATE
Any Division 2 - Division 13 Side

PRELIMINARY

Preliminary round to gain entry into the group 
stage. (looking to get the round to either 
24,20,16 or 12 – for group development)
Allocated date – Sunday 19th May 2019
Reserve date – Sunday 26th May 2019

Preliminary round to gain entry into the 1st round, and the loser 
of these fixtures will be entered into the plate preliminary 

round.
The CUP is open to the club T20 2XIs and the ruling for eligibility 

is explained in the registration form.
Allocated date – Tuesday 21st May 2019
Deadline date – Tuesday 28th May 2019

The preliminary round will be used to get to the last 
8

Allocated date – Tuesday 25th June 2019
Deadline date – Tuesday 2nd July 2019

1

Group Stage
The group stage will take the form of a finals 
day, with two drawn semi-finals and a played 

final on the same day.
The winner of the days play will be put forward 

for Finals Day – the top four sides will be 
decided on Net Run Rate.

Allocated date – Sunday 9th June 2019
Reserve date – Sunday 16th June 2019

1st Round
Straight knock-out round to get to either the last 16 or last 8 

(depending on the number of entrants).
The losers of this round will be entered into the plate 

preliminary round.
Allocated date – Tuesday 11th June 2019
Deadline date – Tuesday 18th June 2019

NO ROUND

2 NO ROUND

Quarter-final stage
Hosting rights will be offered to the first club drawn.

Allocated date – Tuesday 2nd July 2019
Reserve date – Tuesday 9th July 2019

Quarter-final stage
Hosting rights will be offered to the first club drawn.

Allocated date – Tuesday 23rd July 2019
Deadline date – Tuesday 30th July 2019

FINALS DAY

To be hosted at a club
Hosting rights will be offered to the clubs in the 

finals day, before being offered wider to the 
other sides that entered the competition.

Allocated date – Sunday 7th July 2019
Reserve date – Sunday 21st July 2019

To be hosted at a club
Hosting rights will be offered to the clubs in the finals day, 

before being offered wider to the other sides that entered the 
competition.

Allocated date – Sunday 21st July 2019
Reserve date – Sunday 28th July 2019

To be hosted at a club
Hosting rights will be offered to the clubs in the 

finals day, before being offered wider to the other 
sides that entered the competition.

Allocated date – Sunday 4th August 2019
Reserve Date – Sunday 11th August 2019


